GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA FOREST DEPARTMENT

Rc.No. 2975/S4/FCA Dt. 17.02.2018

O/o Forest Divisional Officer, Bhupalpally.

Srl G.Saralah, S.F.S. Forest Divisional Officer, Bhupalpally.

The District Forest Officer, Jayashankar Bhupalpaliy District.

Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 - Diversion of 1.245 Ha of Forest land (out of total 7.762 Ha) In Bhupalpally Division, Jayashankar Bhupalpally District - for laying of pipe line and construction of structure for Segment - 15/7 (Manthani WLM) for providing drinking water under Telangana Drinking water supply project - in favour of Superintending Engineer, TDWSP Circle, Karimnagar - Submission of-demand Notice for vetting -Requested - Regarding

Ref:- 1. PCCF, TS, Hyderabad Rc.No. 9953/2016/FCA-1, Dt. 03.11.2017 From GoI, MoEF & CC Chennal, F.No. 4-TSC087/2017-CHN/1113. Dated 18.07.2017.

It is submitted that the Government of India vide reference 2nd cited has conveyed central Government in-principle (Stage-I) approval under section 2 of Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, for diversion of forest land to an extent of 1.245 Ha of forest land in Shupalpally division of Jayashankar District, for laying of pipe line and construction of structures for Segment-15/7 (Manthani WLM), for providing drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project, in favour of Superintending Engineer, TDWSP Circle, Karimnagar, subject to compliance of conditions stipulated therein and the Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests, TS, Hyderabad in the reference 1" cited above has requested to raise the demand note to the user agency for deposition of funds. The details are as follows.

Condi tion No	Item	Amount (In Rs)	Account into which the amount to be deposited	
(16)	Demarcation of area by erecting RCC pillars of 4' high @ 20 m interval Length of the alignment passing the notified forests is 9352.3m + periphery of the structure is 94.11 m Big RCC pillars of 1.2 m base: 20Nos x Rs 9000 = Rs 1,80,000/- Prefabricated RCC Pillars of 6"x6": 455Nos xRs 580 each = Rs 2,71,440/- Total: Rs 4,51,440/-	4,51,440	FDO Bhupalpally account.	
(101)	Cost of Compensatory Afforestation (As per the Ref. 1 st cited above)	71,26,216	Ad-hoc CAMPA account of TS	
(viii)	Cost of Net Present Value Area 1.245Ha x Rs.6,26,000=Rs.7,79,370	7,79,370	Ad-hoc CAMPA account of TS	
(xii)	Cost of Extraction of tree growth	1,53,000	FDO Bhupalpally account	
Part II conditio ns	Construction of Supervisory hut Rs. 15.00 Lakhs	15,00,000	Ad-hoc CAMPA account of TS	
	Engaging of Protection watchers for 5 Nos for period of 5 Years (@ Rs 8017 per person per month)	24,05,100	Ad-hoc CAMPA account of TS FDO Bhupalpelly account. Ad-hoc CAMPA account of TS	
	Erection of Publicity cum awareness boards 30 Nos @ Rs. 15,000/-	4,59,000		
	Cost of WL measures as per the recommendation of NBWL in Ministry's letter No. 6-69/2017/WL, Dt: 02.06.2017	45,00,000		
	Total	1,73,65,126	V	

As per the guidelines issued by the MoEFF&CC, GoI (Ad-hoc CAMPA Wing) remittance for compensatory levies shall be through e-payment portal of Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change only. To be deposit amounts into Adhoc CAMPA account, the details of demand to be uploaded at forestclearance.nic.in against the project by User Agency. After vetting of the demand by Nodal Officer, the User Agency has to generate the challan and make payment against the challan generated. The detailed procedure for generation of Challan and deposition of funds is available at www.forestsclearance.nic.in portal.

Further the Pri. Chief Conservator of Forests, TS, Hyderabad reference 1st cited above has issued instructions that, the charges for felling, logging, transportation of project affected trees and the funds towards expenditure like boundary walls, stone pillars, demarcation charges etc., should be deposited with the Divisional Forest Officers (now DFOs/FDOs) concerned and the work should be undertaken departmentally in order to ensure that the task of felling / transportation / stone pillars etc., The details of the account number of the Forest Divisional Officer, Bhupalpally are as follows.

Forest Divisional Officer, Bhupalpally, HDFC Bank Account No. 50100210388647, IFSCode: HDFC0000375, Bhupalpally Branch.

Further, the Superintending Engineer, TOWSP Circle, Karlmnagar is requested to comply with the following

- Publish the entire forest clearances granted in verbatim along with the condition and safe-guards imposed by the central government in two widely circulated daily news paper one is vernacular language and the other in English granted to the project proponent for the use of forest land for the non-forest purposes.
- The copies of the forest clearance should also be submitted to the heads of local bodies, Panchayats and Municipal bodies by the project proponents in addition to the relevant offices of the Government who in turn has to display the same for 30 days.

The Superintending Engineer, TDWSP Circle, Karimnagar is informed that the transfer of forest land to user agency shall not be affected prior to the issue of final approval (or) working permission whichever is earlier. The Stage – I approval will be automatically revoked, if the compliance is not received within five years.

The Additional Principle Chief Conservator of Forest (FCA), TS, Hyderabad is requested to accord necessary approval to issue demand notice to the User Agency.

Your's faithfully

Forest Divisional Office

Copy submitted to the Conservator of Forests, Warangal Circle, Warangal for favour of kind information.

Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer, TDWSP Circle, Karimnagat, for information.

Forest Divisional Office

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA FOREST DEPARTMENT

Fram Sri M. Rayi Prasad, S.P.S. District Forest Officer. Peddapally

To The Superintending Engineer. Mission Bhagiratha Circle. Karimnagar.

RcNo 2975/54/2016, Dated: 15-02-2021,

Madam/Sir.

Forest Conservation Act - Diversion of 7,762 Ha of forest land (Mahadevpur Division - 5.00 Ha + Bhupalpolly Division - 1.245 Ha + Sub:-Peddapally decision + LS17 Ha) for laying of pipe line and construction of structures for Segment-15/7 (Manthani) for providing safe drinking water - under Telanguna Brinking Water Supply Project - in favour of Superintending Engineer, TDWSP (RWS&S) Circle, Karlmnagar principle (State-I) approval Accorded - Revised Demand Notice issued -

 PCCF, TS, Hyd. Rc No. 9953/2016/FGA-1, disted:03.11.2017. Rof-

2). GOL MoEF & Climate Change, Regional Office, SEZ], Chennai, F.No.4-TSC087/2017-CHN/1113, dated 18.07.2017.

3). This Office Re.No.2975/54/2016. dated; 18.12,2017.

4) PCCF(CWW), TS.Hyd, Rc.No.10847/2016/WL-1, dated:09.07.2018.
5) PECF(CWW), TS.Hyd, Rc.No.12136/2018/WL-1, dated:04.12.2018.
6) PCCF(CWW), TS.Hyd, Rc.No.2366/2017/WL-1, dated:24.12.2018. 7). This Office Rc.No.2975/S4/2016, dated; 30.04, 2019 (For Vetting).

B) Add Pri CCF (FCA), TS, Hyd, email dated 05.07, 2019

9). This Office Rc.No.2975/S4/2016. dated:08.07.2019 (Demand Notice). 10) PCCF(CWW), TS, Hyd, Rc.No.10847/2016/WL-1, dated 30.01.2021.

With reference to the subject cited above, it is submitted that for Stage -1 approval for diversion of 2.762 Ba of forest land (Mahadevpur Division - 5.00 Ha + Bhupaipally Division -1.245 Ha + Peddapally division - 1.517 Ha (0.758:WL + 0.759:ESZ) for laying of pipe line and construction of structures for Segment-15/7 (Manthoni) for providing safe drinking waterunder Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project - In favour of Superintending Engineer, TOWSP (RWS&S) Circle, Karimnagar and communicated by the PrLCCF(HoFF) for raising of Demand. Accordingly, Demand Notice issued vide this office reference 3rd cited to the User Agency for an amount of Rs.54,82,778/-,.

Further vide reference 4th cited, the Pri-CCF (CWW), TS, Hyd has instructed to workout the cost of planting of low beight shrubs all along the length of the pipeline on both sides passing through sunctuary and Eco-Sensitive rone and through the references 5th and 6th cited above, the Prl.CGF (CWW), TS, Hyd has communicated the cost of planting of low beight shrules at 1,54 laids per Kin costing 139,126 lables for 99,692 Kins (7,762 Ha) for (3) divisions.

Scanned with CamScanner

The Superintending Engineer, TDWSF (MB) Circle, Karintagar is requested to depart the following amounts towards compensatory levies and revised depart is submitted in the Pri. Chief Conservator of Forests/Nodal Officer FCA and accepted wide reference (to sited above, which is detailed below:

S. No	Condition No. as per Stage-I approval	Item	Amount to be deposited by the User Agency Amount in Rs	Account into which amounts to be deposited	
	Viii & X	NPV amount for 0.759 Ha of RF & non-Wildlife area (falling in ES2 of Shiwaram WLS) @ 8,03,000 per ha and for 0.758 Ha of Shivaram WLS area @ 8,03,000 per Hax 5 times,	36,52,847.00	Adhoc CAMPA account of Telangana through online mode	
2	xxiv	Wildlife Mitigation	15,76,260.00		
IM.	xxi	Cost of planting of low height shrubs all along the length of the pipeline on both sides passing through sanctuary and Eco-Sensitive zone (19.086071 Kms X 1,54,000/- per Km) including 10% admn expenses	1	BROSOT account of Chief Wildlife Warden: A/C No.110310100030284, IPSC Code: ANDB0001103 Secretariat Branch, Byd	
	104 201	TOTAL	84,62,287,00		
4		Cost of Construction of Boundary Pillars @ 20 m interval as per the circular No. 5/2017 issued by PCCF(HoFF) 128 No's Big Pillars @ Rs.10000/- 828 No's Small Pillars @ Rs.1000/- including 10% admn expenses		To be deposited into PD A/C of DFO (in favour of District Forest Officer, Peddapally in A/c No. '917010064520366 of AXIS BANK LTD, Peddapally) through online mode	
5	sal	Cost of Extraction of the tree growth (2265 Trees) including 10% admn expenses			
		TOTAL	33,08,800.00		

in view of the above, the Prl. Chief Conservator of Forest (HoFF) and Chief Wildlife Warden (FAC), Telangana, Hyderabad vide reference 10th cited above issued instructions to Demand Notice to the User Agency for "Planting of low height Shallow rooted shrubs to shelter slant animals on both the sides of proposed pipe line at a distance of 2 meters".

According, as per instructions Demand Notice issued herewith for the entire gment 15/7 (Manthani -WLM). The details as mentioned below.

Na .	Condition No. as per Stage-t approval	Item	Amount to be deposited by the User Agency Amount in Rs	TORREST TORRES
1	Viii & X	NPV amount for 0.759 Ha of RF & non-Wildlife area (falling in ESZ of Shiwaram WLS) @ 8.03,000 per ha and for 0.758 Ha of Shivaram WLS area @ 8.03,000 per Ha x 5 times;		Adhoc CAMPA account of Telangana through online mode
12	XXIV	Wildlife Mitigation	15,76,260	
3	Text	Cost of Planting of Jov Reight Shallow rootes shrubs to shelter slan animals on both the side of proposed pipe line at distance of 2 meter passing throug sanctuary and Ec- Sonsitive zone (89.65 Kms X 1,54,000/- p Km)	i n s a s h t	Bio - Diversity Conservation Society of Telangana (BIOSAT) Account No.,110310100030284, IFSC Code: ANDB0001103 (oid) Andhra Banch, Hyderabad
1	4 8	Cost of Construction stoundary Pillars @ 20 interval as per the circu No. 5/2017 issued PECF(HoFF) 128 No's Big Pillars Rs.10000/- 828 No's Small Pillars	of 23,18,000 m tar ty 6	To be deposited into PD A/C of DPO (in favour of District Forest Officer, Peddapally in A/c No. '917010064520366 of AXIS BANK LTD, Peddapally) through online mode
		hs 1000/- including 1 admir expenses	170	olithis those
	.5 x3	Cost of Extraction of tree growth (27 Trees) including 1 admin expenses	0%	
			33,08,800	

^{*}Cost towards Supervisory Hut will be met from NPV.

Further, the User Agency is requested to comply with the following accordance with the Government of India instructions issued vide PNo.7-23/2012-PC, do:24.07.2013 communicated vide PCCP's Rc.No.A5921/2001-F4, dated:23.08.2013 and publish the orders at the cost of the project projected.

at the cost of the project projument.

1. Publish the entire forest chearance granted in verbatim along with the conditions and safe-gones imposed by the Central Government in two widely circulated daily newspapers, one in verbacular language and the other in linglish language, so as to make people aware of the permittain granted to the project proponent for use of forest land for non-forest perpose.

 The capies of the Forest Clearance should also be submitted to the Head of Isral brodies, Panishayats and Municipal hodies by the project proponents in addition to the relevant offices of the Government who in turn has to display the same in 30 days from the date of record of this reference.

Forther, it is also requested to furnish the copies of Paper Clippings about the publishing of forest clearance etc., as instructed by the Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests. Telangana, Hyderabad vide reference 10 cited above.

Therefore, it is requested to refer all the references in connection in this matter with utmost care and furnish the required information / condition wise compliance report as called in this case urgently for taking further course of action.

This is submitted for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-District Forest Officer. Peddapally.

Copy submitted to the Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF). Telangana, Hyderabad for favour of kind information.

Copy submitted to the Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests (CWW), Telangana, Hyderabad for favour of kind information.

Copy submitted to the Addl.Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests / Nodal Officer for PCA, TS. Hydersbad for favour of kind information.

Copy submitted to the Chief Conservator of Forests./ (FAC) Conservator of Forests. Karimnagar Circle, Karimnagar for favour of kind information.

> Sd/-District Forest Officer. Peddapally.

//tcb.o.//

for Superintendents | 2/21

Endl. No. J2/DEE/MBKRMN/FOSEN//15/7/2021, Dt. 16,02,2021

copy communicated to the Executive Engineer, MB Gold.
Peddupalli for information and immediate necessary action.

To the Executive Engineer, MB and Redapalli to improvedicek action copy culomitted to the Chief Engineer- I MB Hydrobod for Aurorn of industrialian.

Scanned with CamScanner

Rc. No. 2975/2016/S4, Dated: 02.03.2018

Sub:-

TSFD- Proposals for diversion of 7.762 Ha.,(5.00 Ha in Mahadevpur Dvision) of Forest land in Karimnagar East Division in favour of Superintending Engineer, TDWSP Circle , Karimnagar for laying of pipe line and construction of structures for Segment-15/7 Manthani for providing drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project -issue of Demand Notice of Mahadevpur Division submitted-Reg.

Ref.

1) From GOI, MoEF&CC, Regional Office (South Eastern Zone), Chennal F.No.4-TSC087/2017-CHN/III, dt: 18:07.2017 Communicated by Prl.CCF TS, Hyderabad RC.No 9953 /2016-FCA-1(Seg.15/7,)

2).O/o Prl.CCF TS, HyderabadDCF,FCA TG malled dated 28/02/2018

Kind attention is invited on the 1st reference cited above, wherein Government of India has given approval in principle (Stage-I) for diversion of 7.762 Ha., (5.00 Ha in Mahadevpur Division) in favour of SuperIntending Engineer, TDWSP Circle , Karimnagar for laying of pipe line and construction of structures for Segment-15/7 Mahadevpur for providing drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project.

compliance to Government of India stipulations a demand is raised to pay the cost of

V, the details of amount to be paid is as follows.

Condition No. as per Stage I approval	Item	Amount to be deposited by UA in Rs	Account into which amounts to be deposited
VIII	N.P.V. amount 5.00 Ha @ 626000/- per Ha.,	31,30,000/-	Adhoc CAMPA account of Telangan
	1) Drilling of bore wells and installation of solar pumps to be taken up. The water pumped out can be fed into check dams and storage ponds Rs. 5.00 lakhs 2) Construction of Supervision cum protection hut for the watchers Rs. 7.50 lakhs 3) Construction of one Environment Education Centre at a suitable location which can be developed as a visitors spot for creating awareness among visitors can be taken up. Rs. 10.00 lakhs 4) Engaging of fire protection watchers and fire tracing on both sides of the road to a width of 10 to 20mts and for engaging fire watchers for five months from January to May for a period of five years. Rs. 5.50 lakhs Note:- if any additional amount requirement will be met from NPV	28,00,000/-	Adhoc CAMPA account of Telangana through online mode

- Compensatory Afforestation Fund (CAF) A/c.No. SB.037100101029963, Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003(RTGS/IFSC No.CORP0000371)
- SB A/c.No.344902010106351-, Union Bank of India, Sunder Nagar, Delhi -110003 (RTGS/IFSC No. UBIN0534498).

Further it is requested to make the following payments separately in favour of Forest Divisional Officer, Mahadevpur in A/c No. 37306496587 ,IFSC code. SBIN0020529 of SBI Kataram of Condition No. II and XII stipulated by Government of India, vide 1st reference cited above, as well as submit individual under takings to pay any additional NPV, if it is arise in the future.

Further it is submitted that as per the G.O vide reference cited—condition No. II i.e. erecting cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 meters at the cost of user agency and extraction charges and condition no XIIhas to be paid by user agency in F. D. O account which is detailed below.

Conditio n No. II	Construction of Boundary pillars @ 20m intervalas per the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests TS Hyd PCCF(HoFF) Circular no. 5/2017 read with Circular 3/2017 Length of the pipeline is 61251m. 60 Big Pillars @ Rs.7500/- each & 3038 small pillars @Rs.600/- each	22,72,800/-	PD A/C of FDO bearing number 37306496587; IFSC code \$BIN0020529
Conditio n No.XII	Cost of Extraction of the tree growth including Enumeration charges	5,95,000/	PO A/C of FDO bearing number 37306496587 IFSC
XXIV mention ed in part-II	There will be sign boards at regular intervals of 1 km to caution the vehicles of the wildlife movement. It will also help in sensitizing the public about wildlife, environment and nature. (Size 8 Feet x 4 Feet) Rs.9.00 lakhs	9,00,000/	PD A/C of FDO bearing number 37306496587 IFSC code \$8800020529

In view of the above it is requested to submit a consolidated compliance report for onward transmission to Government of India after depositing the Compensatory levies into designated CAMPA account through online to get final appr.val of this project.

Yours faithfully

Forest Divisional Officer, Mahadevpur

Copy submitted to the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests FCA TS Hyderabad for favour of kind information.

Copy submitted to the Conservator of Forests, Warangal for favour of kind information Copy submitted to the District Forest Officer, Jayashankar Bhupalpally For favour of kind

Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, Telangana Drinking water supply project RWS&S, Hyderabad, for favour of kind information and necessary action

Forest Divisional Officer, Mahadevpur

3/2

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER RWS&S CIRCLE KARIMNAGAR

Endt /247/RWS&S/ Forest demand Notice/ Dated: 07.04.2018,

Copy communicated to the Executive Engineer, MB Grid Division, Peddapally for

information and instructed to take necessary action.

Superintending Engineer

RWS&S Circle, Karimnagar

To

The Executive Engineers, M8 Grid Division Peddapally